MEDICAL
Switchmode power supply
with interchangeable adapter system.
All products conform to IEC 60601-1.
FOX30-XM   30 W MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
Characteristics
	 High	efficiency:	up	to	88%

	 IP42	approved	interchangeable	plug	system	as	additional	accessories
	 Also	available	as	version	with	fixed	plugs:	FOX30-FM
FOX30-XM  30 W MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
FRIWO’s medical products are designed for the most sensitive applications and for use under the harshest conditions. They must continue to work
perfectly despite falls in the emergency room while protecting patients by offering the lowest possible levels of leakage current. FRIWO develops
and manufactures power supply units you can trust. In order to ensure maximum patient safety, FRIWO medical technology devices are equipped
with its 2 x MOPP (Means of Patient Protection) safety system and feature a minimal leakage current of ≤ 10 μA as well as double-sealed housings.
The power supply will operate at universal input voltage range of 90Vac to 264Vac in a wide temperature range of 0-45°C without derating.
In addition to patient safety, efficiency plays a major role: with low standby losses of 80mW and high efficiency rates the medical FOX line
complies with the demanding US efficiency standard DOE (Department of Energy) and its European counterpart ErP (Energy related Products)
Another particular highlight of the FOX product family is its interchangeable adapter system with IP42 protection (against drops of water and
dampness), which is available as an optional accessory. In practice, this means that the devices can be cleaned using wet cloths – an invaluable
advantage in sterile environments. FRIWO’s additional features make its products easier to use, day in, day out.
Model Selection: Output Specifications
Article no. FW	Type Voltage Current Power Ripple	voltage* Efficiency	(typ) No-Load	Power
1898160 FW8030M/5 5 V 5000 mA 25 W 150 mV pp 84,5% <80mW
1898161 FW8030M/6 5.9 V 4200 mA 24.78 W 150 mV pp 85,0% <90mW
1898162 FW8030M/8 7.5 V 4000 mA 30 W 150 mV pp 87,0% <70mW
1898163 FW8030M/9 9 V 3300 mA 29.7  W 120 mV pp 87,2% <80mW
1898164 FW8030M/12 12 V 2500 mA 30 W 120 mV pp 87,0% <90mW
1898165 FW8030M/15 15 V 2000 mA 30 W 150 mV pp 87,5% <100mW
1898166 FW8030M/18 18 V 1670 mA 30.06 W 180 mV pp 88,1% <100mW
1898167 FW8030M/24 24 V 1250 mA 30 W 180 mV pp 87,8% <100mW
1898168 FW8030M/48 48 V 625 mA 30 W 300 mV pp 87,5% <100mW
* Ripple measured with 20MHz Bandwidth Oscilloscope and 0.1uF/50V ceramic capacitor and 10uF/50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor across the output terminal.
Input Specifications
Input voltage 100-240	V	±10%
Frequency 50-60	Hz